

NZOIA WATER SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED

Maji Safi Maisha Poa!!!

P.O Box 1010 - 50205 WEBUYE- KENYA

Phone: +254 0202060536 Fax:

Email: info@nzoiawater.or.ke Website: www.nzoiawater.or.ke

NOTICE OF STAKEHOLDERS' FORUM ON VALIDATION OF BUSINESS PLAN FOR NZOIA WATER SERVICES COMPANY LTD

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that Validation of the Business Plan for Nzoia Water Services Company Ltd (NZOWASCO) will be held at GREENVALLE HOTEL in BUNGOMA on 8th December 2023 starting at 9.00 am.

AGENDA:

- 1. Opening Prayer
- 2. Introduction
- 3. Opening address by the:
 - a. Managing Director
 - b. Board Chairperson of NZOWASCO
- 4. Remarks by the:
 - a. CECs Water Affairs County Governments of Bungoma and Trans-Nzoia
 - b. Chief Executive Officer of Lake Victoria North Water Works Development Agency
 - c. Chief Executive Officer of Water Services Regulatory Board
- 5. Presentation by Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency on the developed Business Plan
- 6. Validation of the Business Plan
- 7. Closing Prayer

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CPA. MATHEW MARUTI WAKHUNGU MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dated: 16th November 2023



NZOIA WATER SERVICES COMPANY LTD PROGRAM

STAKEHOLDERS' FORUM ON VALIDATION OF THE COMPANY'S BUSINESS PLAN

8TH DECEMBER 2023

VENUE: GREENVALE HOTEL - BUNGOMA

TIME	ACTIVITY	FACILITATOR
10.00am -	Prayer	Volunteer
10.30am	Introduction	Managing Director of NZOWASCO
	Opening Address	 Managing Director of NZOWASCO
		Board Chairperson of NZOWASCO
10.30am - 11.00am	Remarks by the: a. CECs Water Affairs - County Governments of Bungoma and Trans- Nzoia	CECM- Water Affairs Bungoma County
		CECM -Water Affairs Transnzoia County
	b. Chief Executive Officer of Lake Victoria North Water Works Development Agency	Chief Executive Officer LVNWWDA
	c. Chief Executive Officer of Water Services Regulatory Board	Chief Executive Officer WASREB
11.00am - 12.00pm	Presentation by Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency on the developed Business Plan	Chief Executive Officer - CRVWWDA
12.00pm - 12.45p.m	Validation of the Business Plan	Stakeholders
12.45p.m – 1.00pm	Closing remarks and Prayer	NZOWASCO

NZOIA WATER SERVICES CO. LIMITED
(NZOWASCO)
Tel: +254 - 0202060536